IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF Case # 17-1

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF Case # 17-12560(KJC)
COMPANIES, LLC, et al¹., Jointly Administered

Hearing Date: February 1, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Debtors Objection Deadline: At the Time of the Hearing

AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION OF CREST STEEL CORP.

FOR LIMITED RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY PURSUANT
TO 11 U.S.C. § 362(d) AND WAIVER OF THE STAY IN
FED. R. BANKR. P. 4001(a)(3) (Related to Docket #430, 434)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Crest Steel Corp. ("Crest") has filed the *Motion for*Relief from the Automatic Stay and Waiver of Stay (the "Motion) and a Motion to Shorten

Notice

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on January 26, 2018, the Honorable Kevin J. Carey granted the Motion to Shorten Notice

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that objections, if any, to the Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay and Waiver of Stay must be made at the Hearing or if before the hearing in writing (the "Objection Deadline") with the Bankruptcy Court, 824 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. At the same time you must serve a

¹ The last four digits of Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC's federal tax identification number are 3603. The mailing address for Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC is 14225 Ventura Boulevard #100, Sherman Oaks, California 91423. The complete list of the Debtors, the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers, and their addresses are not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the noticing and claims agent at www.eardencitvgroup.com/cases/WGC.

copy of the objection, if filed before the Hearing Date, upon the undersigned counsel for Crest. Only those objections made in accordance with the above procedures will be considered by the Bankruptcy Court.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a hearing on the Motion will be held on **February 1, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.** before the Honorable Kevin J. Carey at the Bankruptcy Court, 824 N. Market Street, 5th floor, Courtroom No. 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT IF YOU FAIL TO RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE, THE COURT MAY GRANT THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE MOTION WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR HEARING.

Dated: January 29, 2018

Wilmington, Delaware

MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BROWDER, P.A.

/s/ Rachel B. Mersky
Rachel B. Mersky (#2049)
Brian J. McLaughlin (#2462)
1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 400

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Telephone: (302) 656-8162 Facsimile: (302) 656-2769 rmersky@monlaw.com

bmclaughlin@monlaw.com Counsel to Crest Steel Corp.